

भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA भारी उदयोग एवं लोक उदयम विभाग

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRY & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

भारी उदयोग विभाग

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY सतर्कता अनुभाग

VIGILANCE SECTION

WEBPAGE:www.dhi.nic.in Fax:-23063984

उदयोग भवन Udvog Bhavan नर्ड दिल्ली New Delhi-110011

Dated: 11/02/2020

E-File No.C-29011/2/2017-Vig.

To

Department of Economic Affairs,

(Ms. Dilasha Anand, Assistant Director, (IES),

Ministry of Finance,

Room No. 251,

North Block,

New Delhi-110001

Submission of Immovable Property Returns (IPRs) for the year, 2019 (as on 31.12.2019) in respect of officers, Department of Heavy Industry (DHI).

Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith Immovable Property Returns (IPRs) for the year, 2019 (as on 31.12.2019) furnished by following officers, Department of Heavy Industry (DHI) for information and necessary action.

- Shri Akshya Kumar Panda, (IES: 1986) Economic Adviser, DHI. (i)
- Shri Madanpal Singh, (IES: 2006), Joint Director, DHI (ii)
- Receipts of the same may kindly be acknowledged. 2.

Encls: As above.

Yours faithfully,

mese 11/02/2020 (U.C. Srivastava) Under Secretary (Vig) Tel:-23061709

Copy to:

Shri Akshya Kumar Panda, (IES: 1986) Economic Adviser, DHI. (i)

Shri Madanpal Singh, (IES: 2006), Joint Director, DHI. (ii)

REVISED Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2019 including spouse (Mrs. Minati Acharjya) (As on 01.01.2020)

Service: Indian Economic Service

NAME OF THE OFFICER (IN FULL) DESIGNATION DATE OF BIRTH 30th June, 1960 **AKSHYA KUMAR PANDA** ECONOMIC ADVISER, (IES: 1986)

MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT/OFFICE :

PRESENT PAY

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY

Rs. 211300/-

		7.00	N.			
4;		ω	2.	.:	1	0.
Flat No. 80, IES Apartment, Plot No.7, Sector – 4, Dwarka, Delhi	-	Type D Flat No.100 Block 7 Kendriya Vihar CGEWHO Bhubaneswar Phase –II	HIG-II-206 Sec-29 Naya Raipur	Flat No. 80, IES Apartment, Plot No.7, Sector – 4, Dwarka, Delhi	2	Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk & Village or city in Which property is Situated (Full location & Full address)
Flat	DETAILS OF II	Flat	Home	Flat	3	Name and Details of Property Housing lands and other Buildings
Original Membership of Housing Society 1999	PR IN R/O SPOUSE(Around Rs. 45 lakhs	Around Rs. 45 lakhs	Original Membership of Housing Society 1999	4	Cost of Construction/ acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land case of house
Around Rs. One crore	DR. MINATI ACH			Around Rs. One crore	5	Present Value
50 : 50 share with Husband	ARJYA), CMO KAI	50 : 50 share with wife	Self	50:50 share with wife	6	If not in own Name, state in Whose name held and his/her relationship to Govt. servant
Membership of society	DETAILS OF IPR IN R/O SPOUSE(DR. MINATI ACHARJYA), CMO KALAWATI SARAN CHILDREN HOSPITAL	Central Govt Employees Welfare Housing Organization (CGEWHO) Bhubaneswar (Ph-II) Housing Scheme	Chattisgarh Housing Board	Membership of society	7	How acquired whether purchased lease, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons whom acquired
Around Rs.2.40 lakhs	IOSPITAL	NIL	NIL	Around Rs.2.46 lakhs	8	Annual Income from the property
		Possession taken but Registration not done.			9	Remarks

----- 2 -----

6. Type D Flat No.100 Block 7 Kendriya Vihar CGEWH9 Bhubaneswar Phase –II	5. Plot No.21A, Raipur KhurdExtn MaidanGarhi New Delhi – 110 06	1 2	No. Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk Betails of & Village or city in Which Property property is Situated (Full Housing location & Full and other address) Buildings				
at No.100 endriya swar	Plot No.21A, Raipur KhurdExtn MaidanGarhi New Delhi – 1‡0 069						
Flat	Land (48 x 23.5 sqmtr)	3					
Around Rs. 45 lakhs	Around Rs 2.14 Lakhs (2004)	4	Cost of Construction/ acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land case of house				
	No Knowledge	, cu	Present Value				
50 : 50 share with Husband	Self	6	If not in own Name, state in Whose name held and his/her relationship to Govt. servant				
Central Govt Employees Welfare Housing Organization (CGEWHO) Bhubaneswar (Ph-II) Housing Scheme	2004 from private person Shri Jai Ganga		How acquired whether purchased lease, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons whom acquired				
N	NIL	¢	Income from the property				
Registration not done.	Donation		Neшатка 9				

DATE: 07.01.2020

SIGNATURE:

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2019 (As on 31.12.2019)

1						5.	4.	3.	2.		Ser
1)	_	No.	P	Z	D	D	Z	vice: Ir
27-1-2020				2	Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk & Village or city in Which property is Situated (Full location & Full address)	PRESENT PAY	MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT/OFFICE	DATE OF BIRTH	DESIGNATION	NAME OF THE OFFICER (IN FULL)	Service: Indian Economic Service (IES)
		Z		3	Name and Details of Property Housing lands and other Buildings		OFFICE :	• •	**)	N FULL) :	IES)
				4	Cost of Construction/ acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land case of house	Ps. 83100/	Heavy Indus	12-12-1979	JOINT DIRECTOR	MADANPAL SINGH	2006 Bater
				5	Present Value		eur	- A	IRECTO K	SIZXI	}
	SIGN		1	6	If not in own Name, state in Whose name held and his/her relationship to Govt. servant						
7	SIGNATURE:			7	whether purchased lease, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons whom acquired						

Income from the property

9

Annual

Remarks

DATE:---